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HOWARD SEIGFREID L /a VOWARD | SEIGFREID o - R e
EXCAVATING IN THE coun*r OF COMMON PLEAS
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J0SEPH L. AHEARN WRIT 43 of 1990 E.D.
e

_,_.,.._--—*-___,__._----

DEFENDANT 18SUED JULY 24, 1990 —f S

N Owt Au..&——-St ,_..._.9 L 1_1. [ 1 9________,_' I , --.E%Bi_.&.‘_ --------------------------- L I
riff of . DELAWARE COUNTY

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvnnia do hereby deputize the She
HONORABLE GEORGW .’_h_‘__*__‘_.__“__’___‘_.__*__*______#____‘______,____ﬂ________

County, Pennaylvania, to execute this writ.  This deputatlon being made at the request and rigk of the
Plaintiff.

pefendants atteged address ia 10%.?...@.&2@?% BOOthWY“’ Pa. 19061 T
ENCLOSEDF-_%__Q_L_____ADVANCE SERVICE FEE 7777 Shel% &m&m}};n—éﬁvm‘i:-#.
CHECK #1591 pLEASE MAKE REFUNDS By oo I
pAYABLE TO "COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF." Deputy Sheriff
o AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE o
wow, AL AL 1% o, T0 ., 8t 774 OClock /7 M, served th
within P e QPON e e
at M — e by handing 1
O a true and attested copy of tl
ortginal e and made KBOWR b0 e _ the contents there:

Qo Answers,

i e e S PR ._.._-__________._.———-—""—_'_

Sherif t

Nmal'{' Puhhc : .'-, Lo 1

__‘.f.._-———:______,_,__,_‘_———a—-—-*—'-' 1 —— , See return endorsed hereon by Sherif

ﬂ#_,M—J".. County, Pennsylvania, and made 8 part of this rel

. f ;: 90 Answers,
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FRIECYNE
ISV TRE-1Ow

PRESS ENTERPRTSE
P.0., BOX 745
BLOOMSRURG,PA. 17815

Near Kathy:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL R,

SHFRITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - . (3, ROX 80
RIONMSBURG, PA 17015

September 21, 1990

MM RIT Pt
[l Aot Bat 18 3K 1R 4T

Please cancel the advertising for the Sherilf's Sale No. 43 of 1990 E.D,
Howard Seigfireid t/a Howard Seigfreid Excavating, the advertising dates were

suppose to be September 25, 1990, October 2, and October 9, 1990,

Thank von verv much.

Slicerely,

J.01. Ddht

Deputy Sheriifl



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHFERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHFILIF COURY HOUSE - . O, BOX 380 28 YW FLIOYST
TET) TR 1991 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17115 (717} RA-AION

September 12, 1980
IN THE COURT F COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNEY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA.

Mr, Frank C, Baker, Esquire
K009 17, S, RTH#I1I

Btoomshurg,Pa. 17815
NO. 43 of 1990 E.D.

SERVICE ON  joseph L, Ahearn

ON  Tuesday Sept. 11, 1990 Al 11:30 A.M, . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXFCUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A copy OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SFRVED ON

Al Sheriff's Office in Court lousc

_Joseph L. Abearn o

BY DEPUTY SHERIFF . J,H. Dent

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SATD WRID OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S

SALF TN REAL FSTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO

Jaseph L, Ahearn

SO ANSHERS
_ /:KQC/) \d/

ent

DEPUTY SHFRIFF

SWORN AND SURSCRIBED BEFORE ME S _
THIS At SHERIFF

ORY OF et 1990
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HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUVNTY
[ RLE1N COURY JIOUSE - B0 ROX an0 TR PRIOT
T TREL 1T RIOOMSBURCG, TA 17815 (TI7) 7RG 30

Septembher 12, 1990

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PEFAS
Mr, Frank . Raker, Esqguire - ‘ ; -
6009 1. S. DT#11 OF COLYMBIA COUNTY, COMMOMWEAL TH

Rlopmsburg ,Pa, 17815 (OF PEHNA.

VS A% of 1990 E_D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGF FORECIOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPLRIY

Wednesday Sept, 12, 1990 av 11:15 PPROSIED A COPY OF THE SHERITF'S SALF BIf L
ORTHE PROPERTY OF _ Joseph L. Ahearn on Tax Lot Number 18-6-5-14 in Hemlock Township
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA. SATD POSTING PERFORMER BY COLUMBTIA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHERIFF  J.H. Dent

Note: A copy of the Sale bill was also
posted within the Sheriff's Office S0 AHSWERS:

and Lobby of the Court House. ) j h:iy
. N,
. ﬂ',_an_eapwnmn__ R

NEPUTY SIFRTFF

SUFRTITE, MARRY A ROADARMFL, JIR.

SWORN AND SURSCRIBED BFFORE MP
ms A%
DAY OF . 1990

- T g b —— . . J} e " .
TAMT B. KIYNF, PEUTHUJOTHRE or
COVUMBIA COUNTY

o
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COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

LIEN CERTIFICATE

B0 /00
Date 873070

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

goseph 1, Abhearn
Ovner since 3/ 00

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

PARCEL NUMEBER

1a-06-0-14

lemlock Township Township
e e e e e Borough
' City

This is te certify that, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on

e above mentioned property as of December 31, 195"

gquested by :

oL NK
BE - 52.00
1 [ S

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

- ~

e, o 4
s . 7 L
’” /Dd . \\3 ’?}i _.7. I
o‘/ay L.,_/'},f,-‘.‘?4 - {:7
</
T IY

ey 19
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOQUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{717) 784-19% BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

October 1, 1990

Mr, Michael Irey, Esquire
38 W. 3xd St.,
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Dear S8ir:

Enclosed is CK#1791 in the amcunt of $50.00, which represents payment for
the Legal Work om Sheriff's Sale No. 43 of 1990, Howard Seigfreid Vs Joseph L.

Ahearn,
Sint:e ely r@j ﬂﬂ
J. H; [

Deputy Sheriff

Thank you very much.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

L iia
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 7B4-6300

{717} 784-199%1
October 1, 1990

Mr, Frank C. Baker, Esquire
6009 U, S. RT#11
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s CK#1790 {in the amount of $9,124,64, which reptesents payment
for the Sheriff's Sale No, 43 of 1990, Howard Seigfreid Vs Joseph L. Ahearn.

JyH. Dent
Deputy Sheriff

Thank you very much,



HOWARD SEIGFREID t/a H IN THE COUCRT OF oo uMMON PLEAS
HOWARD SEIGFREID EXCAVATING, : OF THE 26TH JUDIC =L DISTRICT
PIajmjff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY B .ANCH, PENNA.
Ve, : CIVIL ACTION -~ LA
JOSEPH L. AHEARN, :  NO. 638 OF 1940
Defendant.

MORTGAGE FORECLOS .RE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: JOSEPH L. AHEARN
1047 Bethel Road
Boothwyn, PA 19061

Defendant (s) nerein and owner(s) of the Real Estate
hereinafter described:

NOTICE IS HEREBRY GIVEN that in accordance with the
Pennsylvania Rules of Ciwvil Procedure that by virtue of Writ
of Execution No. QES of 1% 90, 1issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County directed to the Sneriff of
Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by
vendue or ocutcry to the highest and best bidder for-cash, in
the Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, 1in the Town of Blogmsbhurd,
Columbia County, Pennsylvanla, on _CK-;, /5 /% ;

at  Joieq fo.m., of said day, 211 the right and title and
interest of ihe Defendant(s) in and to tiue premises described
at "Exhipit A", which is attached hereto and nade a part

herecf.

Notice is given to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will on . _ ., 1% 9p , file
a2 Schedule of Distribution in his Office, where The same will
be =availeble for inspection and that distribut.on will be
made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptlons are
£iled trereto within Ten (10) days thoreafter.

Seized ard tarxen  into execubtion at  une sult of

Howard Seigfretd t/a Howard Seigfreid Excavf%%}ﬂ inst Joseph L. Ahciin
anc wi.l bo sold by Harry Roadarmel, Sherifc of Columpbla

County.

(‘!//7i??f (j{;;;;)/éiL\

AENY C. BAEL .., ESQUIRRE
009 U.S. Route

TN

B COMSR

TRLEDHOUT

T



ALL THAT CERTAIN pi: e, p:ocel and tract of land
situate in the Township of Heml. “k, Co ity of C-lumbia, State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and de. .ribed nore ful'y as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin ¢ ner «a south ~dge of right-
of-way of Township Route No. 4: :; sal< iron pi. also being
the northwest corner of lands of M tthew W. and Susan L.
Laidacker and the northeast cor: »r of »ands her in described;
thence by lands of Matthew W. a | Susa: L. Laicd <cker, South 5
degrees 25 minutes 40 seconds W st, 1,376.72 f 2t to an iron
pin; thence by lands of Eugene ! gner, Jorth 7~ degrees 17
ninutes 21 seconds West, 1,540.7: feet <o an ir.n pin on east
edge of right-of-way of Towns! ip Rovrte No. .-32; thence by
said edge of Township Route No. 332, ©North u degrees 17
minutes 49 seconds East, 51.20 [eet t¢ an iron pin; thence
by lands of Jeffrey L. and Kirvcerly /. Drumhe’ler, South 77
degrees 17 minutes 21 seconds F:st, €35.00 f:et to an iron
pin; thence by the same, Norta 10 d¢yrees 0 minutes 00
seconds West, 839.78 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands of
Lee and Susan Hunsinger, North 5 degrees 14 minutes 42
seconds West, 185.00 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands of
Kermit XK. and Deonna L. Mantz, lands of Joseph Ahearn and
lands of Paul E. and Kathleen . Kreisher, South 85 degrees
31 minutes 33 seconds East, 859.46 feet to an iron pin on the
south edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 483; thence
by said edge of Township Route 483, South 28 degrees 15

minutes 40 seconds East, 86.55 feet; thence by the same,
South 66 degrees 10 minutes 21 seconds East, 56.58 feet;
thence by the same, South 83 legrees 36 minutes 42 seconds

East, 71.04 feet; thence by trh= same South 88 degrees 20
minutes 34 seconds East, 70.9¢ feet to the place of
beginning. CONTAINING 24,879 acres of land.

The aforesaid description preparad 1n accordance with
draft of survey of Wayne L. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October
2, 1987,

Being the same premises described in Columbkia  County
Record Boock 405, page 245.



T SEIGFREID EXCAVATING, Original Docket No. 638

Writ of Execu. .1-(Money Judgments) Rules PR.C " 31C o 3149

489

. Term 1

Judpgment Docket Noo

Execution Docket No.

COUSEPH L AHEARN,

YWrit of Execution

Defendarit {Mone . Judgment)

Colurbia

Commonweatth of Pennsylvania, County of

Ta the Sheriff of Columbia County:

Ta satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against......_J.DSEPH_..L,..,.M&E":\\?
........ Defendant {s)

{1} you are directed to levy upon the property of the defeadane {sb and tor il liis, her {or theie] interest

thevaln; {Inquisition and Fxemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed o] . .
{2} you are also directed to attach the property of the defeadant nat f-vied upon in the possession of

a3 Garnishee (s}

{Specifically desceibe penperty)

Real Estate as described at "Exhibit A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

and o notify the garnishean) that
{a) an atiachinen: has been dssued |
{h} the ;;nrnishrc (s} is enjuinal Trom ||:1.\ing any debe to er Jor the accaunt of the defendant(s) and

frem defivering anyv praperty of the defendant §3) or atherwise disposing thereaf,

(3] if propecty of the defendant pot Tevied npan and subicct te sttachoment is found Te the possession
of anynne ether than tae  cured garesliee(s), wvou o are dizected o nendv bime that he has heen adidul oas ow

garnishor and 03 enjoined a5 above stated,

Deht ER 7’6"800

Interes! 5

Costs 5

Attarney’s Cuoanoisnion z,
Total 3

Interest fram S March 1, 1880

1"'usg ?&\ﬂns [er endorsemen. eraon.,

Iiethenetery, Ul of Canmen Plens of \\g
{:O-i U”i}-l d Coenty, Peonsvivanis
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of and
situate in the Township of Hemlock, County of Columbia, £ .ate
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as foll. ws:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on south edge of ri . ht-
of-way of Township Route No. 483; said iron pin alsoc & -ing
the northwest corner of lands of Matthew W. and Suse . L.
Laidacker and the northeast corner of lands herein descri .ad;
thence by lands of Matthew W. and Susan L. Laidacker, Socu nh 5
degrees 25 minutes 40 seconds West, 1,076.72 feet to an .ron
pin; thence by lands of Eugene Wagner, North 77 degrees 17
minutes 21 seconds West, 1,540.12 feet to an iron pin on :ast
edge of right-cof-way of Township Route No. 332; thenc: by
said edge of Township Route No. 332, North © degrees 17
minutes 49 seconds East, 51.20 feet to an iron pin; thince
by lands of Jeffrey L. and Kimberly A. Drumheller, Souts 77
degrees 17 minutes 21 seconds East, 695.00 feet to an iron
pin; thence by the same, ©North 10 degrees 09 minutes 00
seconds West, 839.78 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands of
Lee and Susan Hunsinger, North 5 degrees 18 minutes 42
seconds West, 185.00 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands of
Kermit K. and Donna L. Mantz, lands of Joseph Ahearn and
- lands of Paul E. and Kathleen M. Kreisher, South 85 degrees
31 minutes 33 seconds East, 859.46 feet to an iron pin on the
south edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 483; thance
by sald edge of Township Route 483, South 28 degrees 15
minutes 40 seconds East, 86.55 feet; thence by the same,
South 66 degrees 10 minutes 21 seconds East, 56.58 fuet;
thence by the same, South 83 degrees 36 minutes 42 seconds
Bast, 71.04 feet; thence by the same Scuth 88 degrees 20
minutes 34 seconds East, 70.96 feet to the place of
beginning. CONTAINING 24,879 acres of land.

The aforesaid description prepared in dccordance with
draft of survey of Wayne L. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October
2, 1987,

Being the same premises described in Columbia Ceounty
Record Book 405, page 245,



HOWARD SEIGFREID't/e
HOWARD SEIGFREDI EXCAVATING,

e — NO. oo 038 Term 19,89,
PLAINTIFF

V.S,

_JOSEPH .} . AHEARN

To: COLUMBIA Sheriff

. . -
Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the gﬂie%llel-property of the defendant on the premises located at

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following vehicle:

Make Moide! Aotor Number Serial Number License Number

which wvehicle may Lo located at .

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or insurance on  personal

1

property lewvied on by victue of this writ. Plaintilf guaranteoes ving and storage charges.

{rank C. Baker, Attorney for Plaintill



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land
situate in the Township of Hemlock, County of Columbia, State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on south edge of right-
of-way of Township Route No. 483; said iron pin also being
the northwest corner of lands of Matthew W. and Susan L.
Laidacker and the northeast corner of lands herein described;
thence by lands of Matthew W. and Susan L. Laidacker, South 5
degrees 25 minutes 40 seconds West, 1,076.72 feet to an iron
pin; thence by lands of Eugene Wagner, North 77 degrees 17
minutes 21 seconds West, 1,540.12 feet to an iron pin on east
edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 332; thence by
said edge of Township Route No. 332, North 0 degrees 17
minutes 49 seconds East, 51.20 feet to an iron pin; thence
by lands of Jeffrey L. and Kimberly A. Drumheller, South 77
degrees 17 minutes 21 seconds East, 695.00 feet to an iron
pin; thence by the same, North 10 degrees 09 minutes 00
seconds West, 839.78 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands of
Lee and Susan Hunsinger, North &5 degrees 18 minutes 42
seconds West, 185.00 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands of
Kermit K. and Donna L. Mantz, lands of Joseph Ahearn and
~ lands of Paul E. and Kathleen M. Kreisher, South 85 degrees
31 minutes 33 seconds East, 859.46 feet to an iron pin on the
south edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 483; thence
by said edge of Township Route 483, South 28 degrees 15
minutes 40 seconds East, 86.55 feet; thence by the same,
South 66 degrees 10 minutes 21 seconds East, 56.58 feet;
thence by the same, South 83 degrees 36 minutes 42 seconds
East, 71.04 feet; thence by the same South 88 degrees 20
minutes 34 seconds East, 70.96¢ feet to the place of
beginning. CONTAINING 24,879 acres of land.

The aforesaid description prepared in accordance with
draft of survey of Wayne L. Laidacker, P.I..5., dated October
2, 1987.

Being the same premises described in Columbia County
Record Book 405, page 245.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

august 21, 1980

FENEST D PREATE, Jr. Reply To:
ATTORNEY GENERAL 15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
{(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Joseph L. Ahearn
Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Though there have been o0ld claims by the Commonwealth
against Joseph L. Ahearn, these were closed out in 1982. We
have no record of any current claims.

Very truly yours.

PHomas C. ZerpgT?Jf.
Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/kE



REY.241 C# {3.90; o. 5 2 | EXECUTION NUMBER
PR
4. N

PRIORITY CLAIM #43 of 1990 E.D.
COMMOMNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMIA FOR DATE OF salE 1 O__*l 8 90
BUREAQ OF COMPLIAnaE SHERIFFS SALE RRSURT
T
HARRISBDUE:G, f’iO?;?QB-Ode Plecse Print or Type I $375.55

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX} NUMBER

Mr. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County EMPLOYER EIN

Courthouse

P.0. Box 380 SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER

Bioomsburg, PA 17815 03-10591-9

"SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

DEFENDANT __Joseph L. Ahearn

This notice is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien
costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes.

The PA Department of Revenue requests priority in the distribution of any judicial sales proceeds {in accordance with the

provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72°P.5. §7101, et seq). Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

¥lSales and Use Tax or

[ JEmployer Withholding Tax
_Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax

The PA Department of Revenue requests a preference in the distribution of sales proceeds {in accordance with the
provisions of Section 1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.5. §1401, as amended.) This shell serve as notice in accordance
with the provisions of Section 1402 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1402, as amended.

[ JCorporation Taxes

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTY

TYPE OF TAX SEFTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE | N WUMBER ANOUNT OR
S&U 06-03-69 006907408 $375.55

| certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, Eenqlties and interest
owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania {based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named
entity. {Corperate taxes are a first lien from the date of seftlement, 72 P.S. §1401, as amended.)

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

Revenue this __ 14th _ day of _fugust 19 90




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP MWRIT
DOCKET AND INDEX

L/’

SET FILE FOLDER UP u///
L
L/’

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTLON

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS _ L~

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE v
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST =
CHECK FOR $500.00 -- L

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES o
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER o

% SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

+ SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES .

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TG SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE {POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED
=

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS e
TYPE PROPER [INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS { "
% COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION )

"PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS L
% NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT T S ) e
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERYICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS

-~




SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER A f/ e

{2)

&% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. L

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS L

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. e

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH v
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. b

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE e
TAX CLAIM OFFICE L
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE L
PROTH OFFICE(post on board) L

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

pOST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURF ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

‘RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEFD AND TAX AFFIDAVIT 70O BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER
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MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this 17th day of November 1989, between
Joseph L. Ahearn and Alice Q. Ahearn of R.D.#2 Box 2774, Berwick,
Pennsylvania, (hereinafter whether one or more called ("MORTGAGOR")
and FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A. (hereinafter "MORTGAGEE") .

WHEREAS, Joseph L. Ahearn and Allce Q. Ahearn (hereinafter
"BORROWER"™) is indebted to MORTGAGEE as more fully =et forth below {the
"indebtedness"}; and,

WHEREAS, MORTGAGEE has required that certain collateral be
provided to secure repayment of gsuch Indebtedness! and,

WHEREAS, MORTGAGEE is obligated under the terms of notes
and/or agreements executed pursuant to said Indebtedness (the "Loan
Documents”) to lend monies to BORROWER: and,

WHEREAS, BORROWER has agreed to repay such monies, including
jinterest thereon, in accordance with the terms of the Loan Documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, and in
consideration of the above premises and to secure payment of the
Indebtedness, and to secure all obligations of BORROWER pursuant to
said Indebtedness, including any obligations under the Loan Documents
and to secure MORTGAGOR’S obligatlons hereunder, including any
renewals, extensions, and nmodifications herecf and thereof, MORTGAGOR
has granted, conveyed, bargained, sold, aligned, enfeoffed, released,
confirmed, mortgaged, and granted a security interest in, and by these
presents does hereby grant, convey, bargain, sell, alien, enfeoff,
rclease, confirm, mortgage and grant a security interest to MORTGAGEE
in all of MORTGAGOR’S right, title and interest now owned or hereafter
acguired in

ALL those certain tracts or parcels of land situate in the
Township of Hemolck, County of colunbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
known and designated as 24 acres of land in Hemlock Township
(herainafter referred to as vpremises") conveyed to MORTGAGOR by deed
dated January 15, 1988 and duly recoxrded in the Recorder of Deeds
Office in Deed Book 405, Page 245, as more particularly set forth on
Exhibit "A", attached heretoc and incorporated herein by reference.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon, and all
liberties, privileges hereditaments and appurtenances whatsocever
thereto belenging or appertaining, and the reversions, and remalinders,
rents, issues and profits thereof, To have and to hold the Premises
hereby granted and conveyed to MORTGAGEE, to and for the use and behoof
of MORTGAGEE, its successors and assigns forever.

This Mortgage and the rights in the Premiges hereby granted
and conveyed to the MORIGAGEE shall secure the following Indebtedness:

A loan in the amount of $75,000.00 evidenced by BORROWER'S
promissory note dated November 17, 1989 which amount has or is
contemporaneculsly herewith being advanced to BORROWER by MORTGAGEE.

B. Interest on the above loan or leans as set forth in the Loan
Documants.

Cc. ALl amounts expended by the MORTGACGEE in preserving or protecting
the Premises or MORTGAGEE'S interest therein, and all amounts extended
by MORTGAGEE as authorized by the Loan Documents evidencing the loans
secured hereby, and amounts expended by MORTGAGEE in performing any
defaulted agreements of MORTGAGOR under this Mortgage or BORROWER under
the Loan Documents.

D. All amounts, whether accrued or contingent, not specifically
mentioned herein which are agreed teo be paid by MORTGAGOR hervein, or by
BORROWER in any other Loan Documents executed in conjunction with the
Indebtedness.

E. Any attorney’s fees agreed to be paid hereunder or in any of the
Loan Documents.

" {f the Indebtedness secured hereby is a Construction Loan, an
Open-End Line of Credit Loan or a Closed-End Line of Credit Loan, then
this is an Advance Money Mortgage, and it is expressly understood and
agreed that this Mortgage secures, inter alia, certain cobligatory
advances and loans to be made from time to time by the MORTGAGEE to
BORROWER as set Fforth in the Loan Documents which future advances are
secured by this Mortgage as if made on the date hereof.

This Mortgage is made subject to the following conditions,
covenants and obligations:

1. BORROWER will make all payments on the dates due and perform
all other obligations as requlred or provided in the Loan Dovuments.

o 441 e 321



thereon, and oth sums due and owing, together with .  premiuns of
insurance paid by MORTGAGEE, together with any taxes paid by MORTGAGEE,
and tegether with all MORTGAGEE'S actual expenditures for proceedings
to collect the Indebtedness, including court costs and reascnable
attorney’s fees of ten (10%) percent of the amount due, without further
stay, nor shall any waiver of this provision be held effectual, unless
in writing for a valuable conslderation.

MORTGAGEE’S rights and rewedlies hereunder shall be cumulative and
the exercise of any one or more of these rights shall not preclude the
exercise of any other rights or remedies specifically granted in this
Mortgage or permitted by law.

The covenants, agreements, conditions and cbligations herein
contained shall bind and the rights hereunder shall inure to the
respective successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

If more than one MORTGAGOR signs this mortgage, their obligations
shall be jeoint and several.

Any transfer or encumbrance by MORTGAGOR of the Premises in whole
or in part to any other person or entity constitutes an Event of
Default hereunder, and upon such transfer, MORTGAGEE has the right,
along with the additional rights set forth herein, to declare
immediately due and payable the entire ocutstanding balance of the
Indebtedness and any and all other sums due and owing te the MORTGAGER
by MORTGAGOR hereunder or by BORROWER under the Loan Documents.

PROVIDED ALWAYS, THAT Tf MORTGAGEE’S obligations e make advances
to BORROWER pursuant to the Loan Documents shall cease or terminate and
provided further if MORTGAGCOR and/or BORROWER does pay or cause to be
paid this Mortgage, and the Indebtedness hereby secured on the day and
in the manner provided herein and in the Loan Documents, or in the case
of default and of legal process shall before actual sale, pay the sape
together with commissions and costs aforesaid, then this Mortgage, the
estate hereby granted, and the Indebtedness shall become void.

1f all or part of the Indebtedness secured hy this Mortgage is
lent to DORROMER to acguire title to the Premises, this Mortgage is
hereby declared to be a purchase money mortgage.

IN WITNESZ WHERECF, the said MORTGAGOR has hereunteo saet hand and
seal the day and year first above written.

5igne sealdd #And delivered
n the es/e' c/ of: D%%

Alice Q. Ahearn

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUP?IA

on the Llj__day of NHovember, 198%, before me, a Notary public, - ¢
personally appeared Joseph L. Ahearn and Alice . Ahearn, known &n&gg“qwu
{or satisfacterily proven) to be the perscon whose names are supSribad, V¥
to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed;ﬁh@'gbﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁf
the purpuses therein contained. § &

WITNESS my hand and seal, the day and yeiifzgoresaid;

e e—— /*_ﬁaxs}.
N e
- ganl SERL Pm? @h i:a
D r}':korTFqu HOTARY FURLE ATY \ K CL k
R AN, COLMIIA COLE Notary Public:

SIEMLERE TOV
wrt

1ot EAPWIES PRI 23, 1

;;ﬁsmhﬁon of Notaries 4

Mmaer,
I certify that the pre isg;Zd ress of the within-named MORTGAGEE is
First Eastern Bank, MN.A 191 Fast Front Street, Berwlick, Pa. 18603

gignature -

Agent on behdlf of the MORTGAGEE

woor 441 v 33



Writ of Execut...i--{(Money Judgments) Rules P.R.C.P. 310, .0 3149

..HOWARD SETGFREID t/a HOWARD

SEIGFREID EXCAVATING, " | Original Docket No. 638 Term 1959

 Plaintiff, ) T

Judgment Docket No. . .. Term 19 90

8.

JOSEPH L. AHEARN,

Writ of Execution

Defendant. {Money Judgment)

Columbia

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of

Coluvbia

To the Sherifl of County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs AEAINSE ... JOSERH L. AI.'EARN, B

Defendant (s)

(1) you are dirccted to levy upon the property of the defendant (81 and ta scll s, her {or their] interest

thevain: {Inquisition and Fxemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed to) . .
{2) you are also directed to artach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

........ a9 Gamnishee (s)
{Specifically describe property)

i Real Estate as described at “Exhibit A", attached hereto and made a part hereof

and to notify the parnishee{s) that

{a) an attachment has been issued;:

{b) the parnishee (s}is enjoined fram paying any debt to or {or the acconnt of the defendant(zy and
frem delivering any properry of the defendant {s) or atherwise disposing therenf.

{3} T1f property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to artachment is found i the possession
of anyone other than the oamed garnishec{s), you are divected to notify hitn thar he has been added as a
garnishee and is enjoinal as above stated.

Debt s 7,018.00
Interest oo
Costs S
Attorney’s Commission 51- ______________________
Total ST

Interest from ____March.1,.1990 .. o

1"us qﬁ’ﬂ'ﬂas per endorsement hereon.

(| pac oo B Mloeby ¢

Dated fh \~ V- &l f ~ CL“LLJ L ......... T 511_(1 ...... (g -
L Y Prothonolary, Olerk of Cammaon Pleas of .

. Columbia | County, Pennsylvania

[SEAL]

|:_! :---._---il.‘l-.- j )
Execution Docket No,_,ff-_-_}_-_-zj__L___,_‘,1'__-_2__Term 19 N

LS
i
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land
situate in the Township of Hemlock, County of Columbia, State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on south edge of right-
of-way of Township Route No. 483; said iron pin also being
the northwest corner of lands of Matthew W. and Susan L.
Laidacker and the northeast corner of lands herein described;
thence by lands of Matthew W. and Susan L. Laidacker, South 5
degrees 25 minutes 40 seconds West, 1,076.72 feet to an iron
pin; thence by lands of Eugene Wagner, North 77 degrees 17
minutes 21 seconds West, 1,540.12 feet to an iron pin on east
edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 332; thence by
said edge of Township Route No. 332, North O degrees 17
minutes 49 seconds East, 51.20 feet to an iron pin; thence
py lands of Jeffrey L. and Kimberly A. Drumheller, South 77
degrees 17 minutes 21 seconds East, 695.00 feet to an iron
pin; thence by the same, North 10 degrees 09 minutes 0O
seconds West, 839.78 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands of
ILee and Susan Hunsinger, North 5 degrees 18 minutes 42
seconds West, 185.00 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands of
Kermit XK. and Donna L. Mantz, lands of Joseph Ahearn and
" lands of Paul E. and Kathleen M. Kreisher, South 85 degrees
31 minutes 33 seconds East, 859.46 feet to an iron pin on the
south edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 483; thence
by said edge of Township Route 483, South 28 degrees 15
minutes 40 seconds East, 86.55 feet; thence by the same,
South 66 degrees 10 minutes 21 seconds East, 56.58 feet;
thence by the same, South 83 degrees 36 minutes 42 seconds
East, 71.04 feet; thence by the same Socuth 88 degrees 20
minutes 34 seconds East, 70.96 feet to the place of
beginning. CONTAINING 24,879 acres of land.

The aforesaid description prepared in accordance with
draft of survey of Wayne L. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October
2, 1987.

Being the same premises described in Columbia County
Record Book 405, page 245.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

I

: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CTOUNTY
PHONE COURYT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 180 4 HOUR PIONE

I)"i?l 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . 717} 784-6300
Date: August 9, 1990

10! _Jjoseph L, Ahearn
1047 Bethel Rd.,'
Boothwyn, Pa, 19061 _

Howard Seigfreid t/a Howard

Re:Seigfreid Excavating VS. Joseph L. Ahearn
No: 43 of 1990  ED No: 638 of 1989 JD
Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If jdu have any
[ §
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any queétions yoh fmay have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmei, Jr.
Sheriff pf Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

 PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. . BOX 380 2¢ HOUR PHONE
747y 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . {7171 7B4-6300

Date: August 9., 1990

To:

Berwick Borough
Citvy Hall

344 Market St,.,
Berwick, Pa. 18603

Howard Seigfreid T/A Howard
Seigfreid Excavating ¥S5.  Joseph L. Ahearn

Re:

No: 43 of 1990 ED

No: gi8 of 1989 Jo

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1If ydu have any
. ‘ ,
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sher{ff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

-
: SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
_ PHONE COURT HOUSE - F. Q. BOX 180 4 HOUR PHONE
i717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . 17 7846200
Date: August 9, 1990

To: Don C. Ever
RR#2
Millville, Pa, 17846 : .

Howard Seigfreid t/a Howard

Re: Seigiraeid Excavating VS, Joseph L. Ahearn
No:_ 43 of 1990 gp No: 638 of 1989 Jo
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
[ ]
claims agatnst this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions yoﬁ may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. D. BOX 280 24 HOUR PHONE
fj'l7] 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . 717} 784-6300

Date: August 9, 1990

To: First Eastern Bank N.A.

Main and Market St..
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815 .

Howard Seigfreid t/a Howard

Re: Seigfreid Excavating ¥S. Joseph L. Ahearn
No: 43 of 1990 ED No: 638 of 1989 Jo
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
.
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

el
|

MBIA COUNTY

t,

SHERIEF OF COLU

. PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. . BOX 380 2t HOUR PHONE
I717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA  1781% . (17} 784-6300

Date; August 9, 1990

fo: Thomas C, Zerbe Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Cortzvtions—tHoit
Fourth and Walnut St.,
Harrisburg,Pa. 17120

Howard Sedigfreid t/a Howard

Re:_Seisfreid Excavating ¥S. Joseph L. Ahearn
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
. '
Claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

n Fei .
P - [

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

. PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
717 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818 . {717} 7B4-6300

Date: August 9, 1690

T0: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue

Bureau of Accounts Settlement

P.0. Box 2055
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

Howard Seigfreid t/a Howard

Re:Seigfreid Excavating Vs, Joseph L. Ahearn
No: 43 of 1290  gp No: 638 of 1989  JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notlce of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yau have any
i 1 ]
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - ¥. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
f7li7) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 178158 . (17) 704-6300
Date: August 9, 1990

To: 1IRrs

P,O0. Box 12050
Philadelphia, Pa, 19106

Attention: Special Procedures Function

Howard Seigfreid t/a Howard

Re: Seigfreid Excavating VS. Joseph L. Ahearn
No: 43 of 1990 ED No: 638 of 1989 J0
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
1
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmei, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

[EEA N

-

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

. FIONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 M HOUR PHONE
7173 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 . (717} 7846300
Date: August 9, 1990

To: Small Business Administration -

20 N. Penngylvania Ave.,

Room 2327
Wilkes—Barre, Pa. 18701

Howard Seigfreid t/a Howard '
Joseph L., Abearn

Re: geipfreid Excavating VS.
No: 43 of 1990  Ep No: 638 of 1989 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yﬁu have any
. d .
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any queétions yoﬁ may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

. PHONE COURT HOUSE - F. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{717) 7B4-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . (717} 7BA-6300
Date: August 9, 1990

To: Office of F.A.I.R.
Department of Public Welfare

P.0. Box 8016
Harrisburg,Pa., 17105

Howard Seigfreid t/a Howard

Re: Seigfreid Excavating VS. Joseph L, Ahearn
No: 43 of 1990  Ep No: 638 of 1989 Jo
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }du have any
] .
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any queétions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, )R.

- 3

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

. PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
717y 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300
Date:  sugust 9, 1990

To: Denise D. Ottavianc
116 Frosty Valley Rd.,
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815
Howard Seigfreid t/a Howard :
Re:_ seigfreid Excavating ¥§, Joseph L. Ahearn
No:_43 of 1990  gp No: 638 of 1989 JD
Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, notify this‘officé IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Note: Please send or drop off within the ' Respectfully,

Sheriff's Office any and all un-paid
Tax's, not deliquent, but current,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1717 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . {717} 784-6300

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: August 9, 1990

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

Howard Seigfreid t/a

Howard Seigfreid Excavatinys. Joseph L. Ahearn
NO. 43 of 1990 ED  No. 638 of 1989 Jb
Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

1st week  September 25, 1990
2nd week  pctober 2, 1990
3rd week  october 9, 1990 '

Feel free to contact me it you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



HOWARD SEIGFREID t/a . IN THE COU:" OF COMMON PLEAS

HOWARD SETGFREID EXCAVATING, .  OF THE 26T!. JUDICIAL DIST.
Plaintiff, : CCT.UMBIA CCUNTY BRANCH, PA.
vs .

JOSEPH L. AHEARN,
Defendant.

T

NO. 638 oF 1989

” AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILIWARY SERV CZE H

The undersigned does hereby vesify that the Defendant(s)
above‘named'ére not in &ilitary su:rvice at present and were
not in military service at the time the above captioned
action was commenced. The undersignaed understands that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
PA.C.S. 4904 relating to UNsSwornh faisifications to

authorities.

Attegrngy for Plaintiffl(s):

Fank <. Béker, csquire
6009 U.5. Route 11

comzburg, FPA 17815
Telepnone: (737) 3B7-0557

[9e)
[



IM THE COURT OF COHMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DIST.
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.

HOWARD SEIGFREID t/a
HOWARD SEIGFREID EXCAVATING,

Plaintiff,
vs. : CIVIL ACTION

JOSEPH L. AHEARN,

: NO. OF 1990 J.D.
Defendant. : NGO, OF 1980 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABQUTS OF DEFENDANT(S) AND TENANT(S) H

The undersigned does hereby verify to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, that the name(s) and
address(es) of the Defendant(s) as well as any tenant{(s>) if
the above captioned action involves a sale of real estate, in
this action are recited below. Thne undersigned understands
that false statements herein are made subject toc  the
penalties of 18 PA.C.5. 4904 relating to unsworn

falsifications to authorities.

a. Defendanti(s): JOSEPH L. AHEARMN--
1047 Bethel Road
Boothwyn, PA 19067

b. Tenanti=zs):

Ettiiigy For Plaintiff(s):
/A S

Ffank C. Baker, Esqguire

XX ERSR X MEEEHOREREXX 6009 U.5. Route 11
Bloomsburg, FA 17815
Telephone: (71731 387-055



HOWARD SEIGFREID t/a . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
HOWARD SEIGFREID EXCAVATING, - or COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

Plaintiff, :

vs. . CIVIL ACTION
NO. OF 1990 J.D.

JOSEPH L. AHEARN, .

Defendant (s) . : NO. ofF 1990 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT H

The above-named Plaintiff(s) files this Affidavit

relative to the above-capticned action.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The above-named Plaintiff sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property described at

"Exhibit A", attached hereto and made a part hereof:

1. The name and address of the owner({s) or reputed
owner (s) : Joseph . Ahearn, 1047 Bethel Road, Boothwyn PA 19061
2. The name and address of Defendant(s) 1in the
DL Awars (o 25
Judgment: _ Jnseph {. Ahearn, 1047 Bethel Road, Boathwyn, PA 19061. %7

3. The name and last known address of every

T



Judgment crediteor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold is listed at "Exhibit B", attached hereto
and made a part herecf.

4., The name and address of the last recorded
heolder of every mortgage of record is alsc recited at
"Exhibit B", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

5. The name and address of every other person who
has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interests may be affected by the sale is also recited
at "Exhibit B", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

6. The name and address of every other person cof
whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale is also recited at

T"Exhibit B", attached hereto and made a part herecf.

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT “

7. The whereabouts of the Defendant(s) 1is/are as
recited at paragraph two (2), above.
8. The Defendant(s) is/are not presently in

military service and was/were not in military service at the
time the above-captioned action was commenced.

I verify that the statements made in this Affigavit are
true and correct to the best o¢f my persconal Xnowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements



herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. 4904

relating to unsworn falsifications

Dated: Xﬁ/é/’(ﬁ . lﬁ&l.
O‘ U

o authorities.

/:,R

o

EXHIBIT B
TO AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

1. The names and last known addresses of every judgment

creditor whose is judgment is a 1lien on the real estate

is/are:

a. ﬁer-w:f/c 50»’}:»«_5‘4
C Ay Hall
3Y¢Y Hlcrde <t SH
(Serwick, Fa /FEO3

b. J)DAJ a . ffygr
KR #32
fW/,'//o-f//le,. 2 17 F VL

c.

2.

The nanes and addresses of the mortgagees recited in

the mortgageS'of record against the real estate premises



involved in this matter are:

a. f'ﬁ'/: - f@y Fbr &'N‘é /L’/ AZ

P e e med TIAVGr bt T
S/oo>srsburg, P2 T o f s

3. The names and addresses of other persons who have a
record interest in, or a record lien upon the property and
whose interests may be affected by the sale, and every other
person of whom Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale is/are as

follows:







REV E/11/84 9 IIEI{IFF'S RE1 JI{N

__HMOWARD SEIGFRELD t/a HOWARD SETGFREID
FXCAVATING PLAINTIFF IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
O COLUMBIA COUNTY

va. No. 038 Ch Tetm, 18 89
JOSEPH 1. AHEARN WRIT 43 of 1990 T.D.
DEFENDANT ISSURD  JULY 24, 1990

NOwW, __August 9ch 1990 | f, _HMARRY A, ROADARMEL .

High Sheriff of Columbla County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sherift of _DELAWARE COUNTY
_ HONORABLE GEORGE W. HILL

County, Pentsylvania, to execute this Wrlt. This deputation belng made at the requeat and risk of the
Plainti{f,
Defendants alleged nddress Ia 1047 Bethel Road, Boothwyn, Pa. 19061

FMCLOSED 29,25 ADVANCE SERVICE FEF  ——— \= -\-!Lmh (\Rbﬁr‘mﬂ\mm\!\l}\,,,
' 2ED 929,25 o Sheliff, Columbia County, Pennaylvania
CHECK #1591 ~. PLEASE MAKE REFUNDS g,
PAYABLE TO "COLUMBIA COUNTY SHUERIFF." Deputy Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, . 19, o e b 'Clock .....__M, gerved the
within . Wpon .. . . — _
nt . by handing to

e 8 true and attested copy of the
orlginal and made knownto ... the contents thereot,
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Anawers,
this _
day of _ . -9 e _

Bheritt
e —— BY:
Notary Public Deputy Sherift
—— e 19, » See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

- County, Pennsylvanin, and made n part of this return

So Answerns,

Sheritt T

T Nenibe Q@hedlff
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2917
HOWARD SEIGFREID, EXCAVATING

80-7243/2312

/O//:’/‘/ To 19 Fo

PAY

DOLLARS ;

TR oo s

DLOOH‘IIURG PINN!!‘LVANIAWIIS 1—/ /
FOR L - . %W o

.aai.a?at.aq- 3 02001372 ecn.? /i’




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

T - 'ﬁ!x .-"/‘-l' - PR
...‘—J’“\‘/;"f/—j}'-x? /,/"-///

;y A A AR, Judgment emtered ... 00 fe LSO
Date of Lien _....... .. ... .. . . . i i iiiiiiiiiraaaan .e
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...... et e Nature of Lien ... D zbec /7
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Real Debt .........cooeieenii, [1$ 45 L0 LS.,
....... YRR R T T, Interest oM ... e II _”.“'_‘I_'_._".

versus Commisslon ......................... 1 I AU e

e ap Vi 2 ST
RS Y 2. ;(_.J//_?‘(‘-"é;-“/ 3 Judgment entered ... (74 0 AL TR
Date of Lilen ........ ... ... . ... ..iiaiiai.. Shreeaea -

?f A e, Judgment emtered .14/l ..
Date of Lien e aaeaaaa i
Nature of Lien ..... {57

Judgment entered .... ¢ N
Date of Lien ..............cccivunnnnnnn
Nature of Lien A

No. DAL Of o Term, 19 57, ..
Real Debt s :
Interest from .......................
Commisston .........................
Costs ....... .. .. it
Judgment entered .77 . 7.
Date of Lien ...... T it
e e, } Nature of Lien ....X'x




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 43 OF 1990 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ML, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HICGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTIY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

THURSDAY OCTOBER 18, 1990
10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THAT RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS AND
THE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND,

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Hemlock,
County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on south edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 483;
sald irom pin also being the northwest corner of lands of Matthew W. and Susan L. Laid-
acker and the northeast corner of lands herein described; thence by lands of Matthew W.
and Susan L. Laidacker, South 5 degrees 25 minutes 40 seconds West, 1,076,72 feet to an
iron pin; thence by lands of Eugene Wagner, North 77 degrees 17 minutes 21 seconds West,
1,540.12 feet to an iron pin on cast edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 332:
thence by said edge of Township Route No. 332, North O degrees 17 minutes 49 seconds East,
51.20 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands of Jeffrey L. and Kimberly A, Drumheller, South
77 degrees 17 minutes 21 seconds East, 695.00 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same,
North 10 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds West, 839.78 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands
of Lee and Susan Hunsinger, North 5 degrees 18 minutes 42 seconds West, 185,00 feet to

an iron pin; thence by lands of Kermit K. and Donna L. Mantz, lands of Joseph Ahearn and
lands of Paul E. and Kathleen M, Kreisher, South 85 degrees 31 minutes 33 seconds East,
859.46 feet to an iron pin on the south edge of right-of-way of Township Route No, 483;
thence by said edge of Township Route 483, South 28 degrees 15 minutes 40 seconds East,
86.55 feet; thence by the same, South 66 degrees 10 minutes 21 seconds Fast, 56.58 feet;
thence by the same, South 83 degrees 36 minutes 42 seconds East, 71.04 feet; thence by

the same South 88 degrees 20 minutes 34 seconds East, 70,96 feet to the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 24,879 acres of land

The aforesaid description prepared in accordance with draft of survey of Wayne L. Laidacker,
P.L.8,, dated October 2, 1987.

Being the same premises described in Columbia County Record Book 405, page 245.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the Sheriff will,
for all Sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is required, file the said
Schedule of Distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the Sale, in his office
where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten {(10) days
thereafter.

SETZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of HOWARD SEIGFREID t/a HOWARD SEIGFREID
EXCAVATING against Joseph L. Ahearn.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) davs after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Frank C. Baker, Esqguire



